ALPHA

News Release

Alpha Networks Inc. November 2005 Sales Report

Issued by: Alpha Networks Inc.
Issued on: 2005/12/9

Hsinchu, Taiwan, December 9, 2005 — Alpha Networks Inc. (Taiwan: 3380.TW) today
announced that net sales for November 2005 totaled NT$1,875,724 thousand,
increased 56% on a year-over-year basis. Revenues from January to November of
2005 were NT$16,258,572 thousand, increased 27% over the same period last year.

Alpha Networks Inc. November 2005 Monthly Sales Report: (Unit: NT$ thousand)

Net Sales 2005 2004
November 1,875,724 1,205,359
January through November 16,258,572 12,752,348

Year 2005 figures have not been audited.

Sales Breakdown for November 2005 (Unit: NT$ thousand)

Product Categories Net Sales
Broadband 694,683
Digital Home 48,350
NIC 31,735
Switch 573,182
Wireless 486,831
Others 40,942
Total 1,875,724
IR Contact:

Yunwen Huang, Senior Manager
Finance & Accounting Division
Tel: 886-3-5636666 Ext.5022

E-mail: IR@alphanetworks.com

Http://www.alphanetworks.com

Increase
(Decrease)%

56%
27%

%

37%

3%

2%

31%

26%

2%

100%

Eva Hung, Deputy Manager
Investor Relations & Public Relations
Tel: 886-3-5636666 Ext.5098


mailto:IR@alphanetworks.com

