

News Release

Alpha Networks Inc. November 2005 Sales Report

Issued by: Alpha Networks Inc. Issued on: 2005/12/9

Hsinchu, Taiwan, December 9, 2005 – Alpha Networks Inc. (Taiwan: 3380.TW) today announced that net sales for November 2005 totaled NT\$1,875,724 thousand, increased 56% on a year-over-year basis. Revenues from January to November of 2005 were NT\$16,258,572 thousand, increased 27% over the same period last year.

Alpha Networks Inc. November 2005 Monthly Sales Report: (Unit: NT\$ thousand)

Net Sales	2005	2004	Increase
			(Decrease)%
November	1,875,724	1,205,359	56%
January through November	16,258,572	12,752,348	27%

Year 2005 figures have not been audited.

Sales Breakdown for November 2005 (Unit: NT\$ thousand)

Product Categories	Net Sales	%
Broadband	694,683	37%
Digital Home	48,350	3%
NIC	31,735	2%
Switch	573,182	31%
Wireless	486,831	26%
Others	40,942	2%
Total	1,875,724	100%

IR Contact:

Yunwen Huang, Senior Manager Finance & Accounting Division Tel: 886-3-5636666 Ext.5022 **Eva Hung**, Deputy Manager Investor Relations & Public Relations Tel: 886-3-5636666 Ext.5098

E-mail: IR@alphanetworks.com Http://www.alphanetworks.com